Wheaton (IL) (2-3-1, 0-0-0) -vs- McMurry (1-3-1, 0-0-0)
09/16/2022 at Abilene (Wilford Moore Stadium)

Date: 09/16/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;granrzc\?v.ihggrd Moore Stadium Wheaton (IL) 1 L
Officials: McMurry 0 1 1
Wheaton (IL) 1 McMurry 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Krahel, Jack 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 0 Cardwell, Griffin 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 2 Avinger, Baker 1 0O 0 O 52 DEF 2 Fisher, Trenton 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 6 Seneff, Brock 0 0O 0 o 57 FWD 7 Saldana, Armando 1 0O 0 O 90
MID 8 Martens, Michael 2 0 0 o 61 FWD 10 Martinez, Andres 4 2 0 O 90
FWD 9 Sopikiotis, Joey 2 2 0 O 90 MID 14 Chavez, Danny 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 10 D’Argento, Alessandro 7 3 1 0 75 MID 17 Caudle, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 17 Jacquet, Jack 1 0O 0 o 51 DEF 22 Ajdukovich, Justin 3 i 0 O 90
MID 19 Choi, Victor 1 0O 0 O 53 FWD 23 Anderson, Brennan 1 0O 0 O 90
MID 22 Lee, Harrison 0 0O 0 o 27 DEF 24 Marshall, Riley 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 23 Hamilton, Nati 1 0O 0 o 81 FWD 25 Katende, Jordan 3 2 1 0 90
DEF 36 Beamer, Drew 1 0O 0 o 90 DEF 27 Alhendi, Ahmad 1 i 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 7 Johnson, Kyle 0 0O 0 O 27 Totals 13 6 1 0 990
DEF 13 Anthony, Michael 1 1 0 O 42
MID 18 Louth, Mason 0 0O 0 O 30
DEF 20 Russell, Logan 0 0 0 o0 15 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
DEF 25 Heeringa, Andrew 0O 0 0 0 33 0 Cardwell, Griffin 90:00 1 5
FWD 26 Anderson, Pryse O 0 0 0 16 Totals 1 5
FWD 28 Hoober, Cameron 0 0O 0 O 40
DEF 29 Bevard, Wes 0 0O 0 O 29
MID 34 Jones, Timothy 0 0O 0 o0 31
Totals 17 6 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Krahel, Jack 90:00 1 5
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wheaton (IL) 10 17 Wheaton (IL) 5 8
McMurry 7 6 13 McMurry 1 2 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Wheaton (IL) 3 5 Wheaton (IL) 1 2 3
McMurry 1 4 5 McMurry 1 4 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
WHE Alessandro D’Argento PENALTY KICK
76:00 WHE Alessandro D'Argento GOAL.
76:56 MCM Jordan Katende GOAL by MCM Katende, Jordan.

Cautions and Ejections: 33:02 (YELLOW), #22 Justin Ajdukovich (MCM)



Time
00:00
00:00
02:53
04:00
05:42
08:48
14:20
14:20
14:45
17:24
19:16
19:50
20:27
25:37
27:00
27:00
27:00
27:00
29:00
31:40
31:40
33:02
34:57
35:16
35:36
36:20
37:46
39:30
41:56
42:00
42:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
46:25
46:25
46:25
46:47
49:11
49:51
54:33
55:30
55:30
56:30
57:30
58:10
58:12
59:07
61:23
62:10
63:25
65:44
66:34
66:42
70:19

Team
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE

WHE

MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
WHE
MCM
WHE
WHE
WHE

Play By Play

Play

Cardwell, Griffin at goalie for McMurry

Krahel, Jack at goalie for Wheaton (IL)

Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, out right.

Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, out left.

Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, out right.

Shot by MCM Katende, Jordan, bottom right, saved by Krahel, Jack.
Shot by WHE Jacquet, Jack, out top.

Corner kick [14:20].

Shot by WHE Choi, Victor, out top.

Shot by MCM Katende, Jordan, out right.

Corner kick [19:16].

Shot by WHE Beamer, Drew, out left.

Shot by WHE Avinger, Baker, out top.

Foul on Katende, Jordan.

WHE substitution: Hoober, Cameron for Martens, Michael.
WHE substitution: Bevard, Wes for Lee, Harrison.

WHE substitution: Heeringa, Andrew for Seneff, Brock.

WHE substitution: Louth, Mason for Choi, Victor.

WHE substitution: Johnson, Kyle for Avinger, Baker.

WHE substitution: Russell, Logan for Jacquet, Jack.

WHE substitution: Anthony, Michael for D’Argento, Alessandro.
Yellow card on MCM Ajdukovich, Justin.

Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, out right.

Corner kick [35:16].

Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin.

Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, top right, saved by Krahel, Jack.
Shot by MCM Saldana, Armando, out left.

WHE substitution: Jones, Timothy for Louth, Mason.

Foul on Sopikiotis, Joey.

Shot by WHE Sopikiotis, Joey, bottom left, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
Corner kick [42:00].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR WHE: , #1 Krahel, Jack, #7 Johnson, Kyle, #25 Heeringa, Andrew, #28 Hoober, Cameron, #9 Sopikiotis, Joey,
#13 Anthony, Michael, #20 Russell, Logan, #34 Jones, Timothy, #29 Bevard, Wes, #23 Hamilton, Nati, #36 Beamer,
Drew.

FOR MCM: , #0 Cardwell, Griffin, #2 Fisher, Trenton, #7 Saldana, Armando, #10 Martinez, Andres, #14 Chavez,
Danny, #17 Caudle, Dylan, #22 Ajdukovich, Justin, #23 Anderson, Brennan, #24 Marshall, Riley, #25 Katende,
Jordan, #27 Alhendi, Ahmad.

WHE substitution: D’Argento, Alessandro for Russell, Logan.

WHE substitution: Choi, Victor for Hamilton, Nati.

Foul on Choi, Victor.

Shot by MCM Alhendi, Ahmad, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.
Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin, out top.

Foul on Caudle, Dylan.

Foul on Martinez, Andres.

WHE substitution: Hamilton, Nati for Johnson, Kyle.

WHE substitution: Martens, Michael for Bevard, Wes.

Corner kick [56:30].

Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, top right, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
Corner kick [58:10].

Shot by WHE Anthony, Michael, bottom center, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
WHE substitution: Seneff, Brock for Heeringa, Andrew.

Shot by WHE Martens, Michael, out right.

WHE substitution: Anderson, Pryse for Anthony, Michael.

Corner kick [63:25].

Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.
Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, out top right.

WHE substitution: Avinger, Baker for Hoober, Cameron.

WHE substitution: Jacquet, Jack for Jones, Timothy.



70:34 WHE Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, bottom center, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
71:34 MCM Foul on Martinez, Andres.

72:26 WHE WHE substitution: Louth, Mason for Choi, Victor.
73:46 WHE Shot by WHE D’Argento, Alessandro, out top.
74:00 WHE Shot by WHE Hamilton, Nati, out left.
-- MCM Foul on Chavez, Danny
76:00 WHE WHE Alessandro D’Argento PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Wheaton (IL) 1, McMurry 0
76:00 MCM Corner kick [76:00].
76:56 MCM GOAL by MCM Katende, Jordan.
Wheaton (IL) 1, McMurry 1
78:12 WHE WHE substitution: Anthony, Michael for Anderson, Pryse.
80:50 WHE Corner kick [80:50].
82:39 WHE Shot by WHE Sopikiotis, Joey, bottom left, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
82:39 WHE Corner kick [82:39].
84:10 WHE Shot by WHE Martens, Michael, out right.
87:03 MCM Corner kick [87:03].
87:24 MCM Shot by MCM Anderson, Brennan, out top.
87:48 WHE Foul on Jacquet, Jack.
88:13 MCM Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



