## Wheaton (IL) (2-3-1, 0-0-0) -vs- McMurry (1-3-1, 0-0-0) 09/16/2022 at Abilene (Wilford Moore Stadium)

Date: 09/16/2022

Attendance: 27
Stadium: Wilford Moore Stadium

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Wheaton (IL)	0	1	1
McMurry	0	1	1

### Wheaton (IL) 1

Pos	#	Player	SH SOG		G	Α	MIN
		Starters			•	·	
GK	1	Krahel, Jack	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	2	Avinger, Baker	1	0	0	0	52
MID	6	Seneff, Brock	0	0	0	0	57
MID	8	Martens, Michael	2	0	0	0	61
FWD	9	Sopikiotis, Joey	2	2	0	0	90
MID	10	D'Argento, Alessandro	7	3	1	0	75
MID	17	Jacquet, Jack	1	0	0	0	51
MID	19	Choi, Victor	1	0	0	0	53
MID	22	Lee, Harrison	0	0	0	0	27
MID	23	Hamilton, Nati	1	0	0	0	81
DEF	36	Beamer, Drew 1 0		0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
FWD	7	Johnson, Kyle	0	0	0	0	27
DEF	13	Anthony, Michael	1	1	0	0	42
MID	18	Louth, Mason	0	0	0	0	30
DEF	20	Russell, Logan	0	0	0	0	15
DEF	25	Heeringa, Andrew	0	0	0	0	33
FWD	26	Anderson, Pryse	0	0	0	0	16
FWD	28	Hoober, Cameron	0	0	0	0	40
DEF	29	Bevard, Wes	0	0	0	0	29
MID	34	Jones, Timothy	0	0	0	0	31
		Totals	17	6	1	0	990

#### McMurry 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	0	Cardwell, Griffin	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	2	Fisher, Trenton	0	0	0	0	90
FWD	7	Saldana, Armando	1	0	0	0	90
FWD	10	Martinez, Andres	4	2	0	0	90
MID	14	Chavez, Danny	0	0	0	0	90
MID	17	Caudle, Dylan	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	22	Ajdukovich, Justin	3	1	0	0	90
FWD	23	Anderson, Brennan	1	0	0	0	90
DEF	24	Marshall, Riley	0	0	0	0	90
FWD	25	Katende, Jordan	3	2	1	0	90
DEF	27	Alhendi, Ahmad 1		1	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
		Totals	13	6	1	0	990

_	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
	0	Cardwell, Griffin	90:00	1	5
		Totals		1	5

_	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
	1	Krahel, Jack	90:00	1	5
		Totals		1	5

1	2	Total
7	10	17
7	6	13
2	3	5
1	4	5
	1 7 7	1 2 7 10 7 6 2 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Wheaton (IL)	3	5	8
McMurry	1	2	3
Fouls By Period			
Wheaton (IL)	1	2	3
McMurry	1	4	5

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
76:00	WHE	Alessandro D'Argento		WHE Alessandro D'Argento PENALTY KICK GOAL.
76:56	MCM	Jordan Katende		GOAL by MCM Katende, Jordan.

Cautions and Ejections: 33:02 (YELLOW), #22 Justin Ajdukovich (MCM)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Cardwell, Griffin at goalie for McMurry
00:00		Krahel, Jack at goalie for Wheaton (IL)
02:53		Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, out right.
04:00		Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, out light.  Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, out left.
05:42		Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, out right.
03:42		Shot by MCM Katende, Jordan, bottom right, saved by Krahel, Jack.
14:20		Shot by WHE Jacquet, Jack, out top.
14:20		Corner kick [14:20].
14:45		Shot by WHE Choi, Victor, out top.
		Shot by MCM Katende, Jordan, out right.
17:24 19:16		Corner kick [19:16].
19:50		Shot by WHE Beamer, Drew, out left.
20:27		Shot by WHE Avinger, Baker, out top.
25:37		Foul on Katende, Jordan.
27:00		WHE substitution: Hoober, Cameron for Martens, Michael.
27:00		WHE substitution: Bevard, Wes for Lee, Harrison.
27:00		WHE substitution: Heeringa, Andrew for Seneff, Brock.
27:00		WHE substitution: Louth, Mason for Choi, Victor.
29:00		WHE substitution: Johnson, Kyle for Avinger, Baker.
31:40		WHE substitution: Russell, Logan for Jacquet, Jack.
31:40		WHE substitution: Anthony, Michael for D'Argento, Alessandro.
33:02		Yellow card on MCM Ajdukovich, Justin.
34:57		Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, out right.
35:16		Corner kick [35:16].
35:36		Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin.
36:20		Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, top right, saved by Krahel, Jack.
37:46		Shot by MCM Saldana, Armando, out left.
39:30		WHE substitution: Jones, Timothy for Louth, Mason.
41:56		Foul on Sopikiotis, Joey.
42:00		Shot by WHE Sopikiotis, Joey, bottom left, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
42:00		Corner kick [42:00].
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		FOR WHE: , #1 Krahel, Jack, #7 Johnson, Kyle, #25 Heeringa, Andrew, #28 Hoober, Cameron, #9 Sopikiotis, Joey, #13 Anthony, Michael, #20 Russell, Logan, #34 Jones, Timothy, #29 Bevard, Wes, #23 Hamilton, Nati, #36 Beamer,
45:00	VVIIE	Drew. FOR MCM: , #0 Cardwell, Griffin, #2 Fisher, Trenton, #7 Saldana, Armando, #10 Martinez, Andres, #14 Chavez, Danny, #17 Caudle, Dylan, #22 Ajdukovich, Justin, #23 Anderson, Brennan, #24 Marshall, Riley, #25 Katende,
45:00	MCM	Jordan, #27 Alhendi, Ahmad.
46:25	WHE	WHE substitution: D'Argento, Alessandro for Russell, Logan.
46:25	WHE	WHE substitution: Choi, Victor for Hamilton, Nati.
46:25		Foul on Choi, Victor.
46:47		Shot by MCM Alhendi, Ahmad, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.
49:11		Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin, out top.
49:51		Foul on Caudle, Dylan.
54:33		Foul on Martinez, Andres.
55:30		WHE substitution: Hamilton, Nati for Johnson, Kyle.
55:30		WHE substitution: Martens, Michael for Bevard, Wes.
56:30		Corner kick [56:30].
57:30		Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, top right, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.
58:10		Corner kick [58:10].
58:12		Shot by WHE Anthony, Michael, bottom center, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.  WHE substitution: Sanoff Brock for Hoorings, Androw
59:07 61:23		WHE substitution: Seneff, Brock for Heeringa, Andrew.  Shot by WHE Martens, Michael, out right.
62:10		WHE substitution: Anderson, Pryse for Anthony, Michael.
63:25		Corner kick [63:25].
65:44		Shot by MCM Martinez, Andres, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.
66:34		Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, out top right.
66:42		WHE substitution: Avinger, Baker for Hoober, Cameron.
70.10		WHE substitution: lacquet lack for longs. Timothy

WHE substitution: Jacquet, Jack for Jones, Timothy.

70:19 WHE

70:34 71:34 72:26 73:46 74:00	MCM WHE WHE	Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, bottom center, saved by Cardwell, Griffin. Foul on Martinez, Andres. WHE substitution: Louth, Mason for Choi, Victor. Shot by WHE D'Argento, Alessandro, out top. Shot by WHE Hamilton, Nati, out left.				
	MCM	Foul on Chavez, Danny				
76:00	WHE	WHE Alessandro D'Argento PENALTY KICK GOAL.				
		Wheaton (IL) 1, McMurry 0				
76:00	MCM	Corner kick [76:00].				
76:56	MCM	GOAL by MCM Katende, Jordan.				
	Wheaton (IL) 1, McMurry 1					
78:12	WHE	WHE substitution: Anthony, Michael for Anderson, Pryse.				
80:50	WHE	Corner kick [80:50].				
82:39	WHE	Shot by WHE Sopikiotis, Joey, bottom left, saved by Cardwell, Griffin.				
82:39	WHE	Corner kick [82:39].				
84:10	WHE	Shot by WHE Martens, Michael, out right.				
87:03	MCM	Corner kick [87:03].				
87:24	MCM	Shot by MCM Anderson, Brennan, out top.				
87:48	WHE	Foul on Jacquet, Jack.				
88:13	MCM	Shot by MCM Ajdukovich, Justin, bottom center, saved by Krahel, Jack.				
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].				